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Congressional Candidate Table 7g

Top 50 House Challenger Campaigns by Debts Owed
January 1, 2005 - December 31, 2006

Candidate Name
DAVIS, JOHN R JR
ERICKSON, MIKE
SHAMANSKY, ROBERT N
MCSWEENEY, S. DAVID
MAGNUM, DAVID ROBERT
YARMUTH, JOHN A
JACOB, JOHN
CHRISTENSEN, LAVAR
NGUYEN, TAN D
MAHONEY, TIM
THOMAS, JEFFREY C
GRAYSON, ALAN MARK
KAWANANAKOA, QUENTIN KUHIO
FLOYD, CHARLES
BOYDA, NANCY E E
SIMON, ELLEN
MATHEWS, PETER MR.
SEKULA-GIBBS, SHELLEY MD
GILLILAND, LUKIN T JR
BERNER, GEORGIA
ESPY, CHUCK
SANDOVAL, JOSE M
DONNELLY, JOSEPH SIMON
SHEPHERD, DERRICK
GODCHAUX, PATRICIA
WINOGRAD, MARCY
KISER, KRIS
HODES, PAUL W
HUNT, MARK ALLEN
ANDERSON, TUCKER
DRIVER, RODNEY D
PORTER, STEVEN CLARK
KING, GARY KENNETH
LAMBERTI, JEFFREY
SINATRA, CYNTHIA W
VADEN, WILLIAM R
ROBINSON, JACK E.
NIELSEN, ROY
HART, JAMES
ELLSWORTH, BRAD
VARGAS, JUAN
SPIVACK, DENNIS
HAZE, ERNEST STEVEN
TIPTON, SCOTT RANDALL
WRIGHT, RICHARD KENNETH
REGAN, DONALD E
SANDERS, DAVID
MICHAUD, ANDY
ESCH, JAMES DENNIS
MESSMORE, MICHAEL HENRY

State District

NY
OR
OH
IL
Wi
KY
uT
uT
CA
FL
Wi
FL
HI
MD
KS
AZ
CA
TX
TX
PA
MS
NJ
IN
LA
Mi
CA
IN
NH
wv
TX
RI
PA
NM
1A
TX
TX
MA
1A
TN
IN
CA
DE
CA
CcO
WA
CA
IN
FL
NE
WA

26
05
12
08
02
03
03
02
47
16
01
08
02
08
02
01
37
22
23
04
02
08
02
02
09
36
07
02
02
17
02
03
02
03
14
27
09
05
08
08
51
00
21
03
04
23
04
24
02
03

Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Independent
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Independent
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party

Incumbent/

Challenger/Open Debts Owed

Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger

$2,505,376
$1,567,605
$1,400,000
$1,284,968
$890,392
$708,127
$616,550
$590,600
$529,606
$503,163
$363,968
$351,339
$320,000
$290,961
$286,742
$254,500
$251,504
$250,000
$250,000
$235,344
$204,436
$202,300
$201,324
$198,625
$197,381
$195,000
$194,700
$189,500
$179,019
$175,041
$175,000
$170,000
$156,154
$150,000
$147,653
$140,000
$138,630
$135,500
$133,837
$132,161
$128,794
$124,088
$123,100
$122,000
$115,500
$111,839
$110,000
$109,575
$106,512
$103,219



